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Van: PR AT

Verzonden: maandag 23 september 2024 11:30

Aan:

Onderwerp: RE: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to _

Goodmorning [

The municipality is not authorized to check for noise pollution from subfloors, but it is authorized to provide advice. We
have told you before that this dispute is a private legal matter. If you do not have legal expenses insurance, you can
submit your dispute to the court. You can ask for advice via telephone number 088-3611961 or regelrechter.rb-
rot@rechtspraak.nl.

Have you recently spoken to the owner of the upper house? We spoke to him and he said that he wanted to think
about insulation for the house with you.

If you cannot reach an agreement with the VVE, you can still contact the legal desk.

www.juridischloket.nl

Met vriendelijke groet,

Gemeente Vlaardingen

Team Openbare Orde en Veiligheid
Markt 11,
Postbus 1002, 3130 EB Vlaardingen
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Verzonden: dinsdag 17 september 2024 05:11
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Onderwerp: Re: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to _

Morning,

I just want to say how | am awoken at 04:00AM for some time now by the noise coming from the upstairs
apartment and often unable to sleep in the evening hours by the same noise.

Please tell me what happened to the idea of going to a judge for an opinion in establishing a legal basis as
discussed on the meeting we had at the municipality?

| spoke wit the owner of the upstairs apartment regarding his floors before the Vve meeting this yare and
he made it clear how he dons not want to do anything in regards to the noise originating from his floors as
you can also see from the transcript of the meeting | have previously sent.

I would also like to ask if you spoke with the owner of the upstairs apartment regarding the minimum legal
requirement for the shock absorbing insulating layer on the floors of his apartment?

I do not understand how can it be within your authority to only address the issue to the owner when the
owner, along with his tenant's and his apartment are not abiding by the law; and if so, than who is
expected to enforce the same laws and rules that relate to the case of noise disturbance at my residence?

Considering how the main point of the enforcement request made on 4" of August was noise disturbance |
do not consider it answered.

The people from the employment agency are still residing in the upstairs apartment and the last time |
took an interest there were three tenants' staying upstairs, infect there are more people than allowed by
the local government in the upstairs apartment threw out the entire length of time that | am living on this
address.

I am asking you to do something regarding the noise disturbance in my place of residence as well as for a
potential reply to this email in a timely manner.

Kind regards.
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Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2024 1:56 PM
| IR R ot U S b |
- R TN R R TR

Subject: RE: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to ||| | | SN

Hellol

I was on vacation, therefore the late answer.

| had a meeting with the owner of the builing - | told him about the noice-rapport and that it would be good to
isolate the floor. He told me he’s gonna look into that. | told him that you are willing to participate and you can both
talk about isolating the building. The only thing | can do about this, in my authority is adres this to him. If that doesn’t
take place, maybe you could contact the insurance company

| heard that the people form the employment agency are gone. (or will be soon) so | hope that the nuisance for you
will stop.

You can locate 2 persons per house so if there are more than 2 tenants it is against the rules.

For now the situation of overcrowding is solved.



The enforcement request you sent 04-08-2024 is hereby answered.

If you have any more questions, feel free to contact me.

Kind regards!

Met vriendelijke groet,

Gemeente Vlaardingen

Team Openbare Orde en Veiligheid
Markt 11,

Postbus 1002, 3130 EB Vlaardingen
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Verzonden: zaterdag 31 augustus 2024 08:53
o RERIRERRERTIE SRR
Onderwerp: Fw: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to ||| I EGczczNEN

Hi I

Please find in the attachments a document of minute's transcript of the last Vvv meeting held on the
10* of June 2024.

Point of interest, paragraph 3.2.

I hope that the second meeting will be scheduled soon.

Please tell me if there is any progress in regards to the meeting between you and || N N I (I
owner)

Also is the enforcement request | made helped or made any deference?

Thank you.



From: Info Mijnkeus VVE beheer <info@mijnkeusvvebeheer.nl>
Sent: Friday, August 30, 2024 2:39 PM
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Subject: RE: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to | N NG

Good day,

Sorry for the late notice.

Attached you will find the draft minutes. Could you please indicate by replying to this email whether the
minutes are approved?

We look forward to hearing from you.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Het Mijn Keus Team!

Telefoon :088-2555040
ity

"“" KE”SI E- mail : info@mijnkeusvwvebeheer.nl
Internet : www.mijnkeuswebeheer.nl
Portal : https://mijnkeus.twing.nl
Disclaimer:

De inhoud van dit berichtis uitsluitend bestemd voor de geadresseerde(n). Gebruik van de inhoud van dit bericht door anderen zonder toestemming van
MijnKeus is onrechtmatig. Mocht dit bericht ten onrechte bij u terech komen, dan verzoeken wij u dil direct te melden aan de verzender en het bericht te
vernietigen. Aan de inhoud van dit bericht kunnen geen rechten worden ontleend.
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Verzonden: vrijdag 16 augustus 2024 13:37
Aan: Info Mijnkeus VVE beheer <info@mijnkeusvvebeheer.nl>
Onderwerp: Fw: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to —




Good day,

On the 14" of June | have asked for the 'municipality' comment to be erased from the meeting
minutes and for the vote/stand of| | M to be entered to the meeting minutes under paragraph
3.2 as agreed during the meeting.

| can see from Vve portal that this has not jet been corrected despite assurances how it will be done
within the next week from the 14th;

| ask again that you correct the minutes of the meeting held on the 10" of June, please remove the
comment "One of the owners present is trying to resolve this together with the municipality.” from
paragraph 3.2 ; | have never attended for the fact that the local municipality is involved in a dispute to
be visible and known to all the members of the Vve and since you made it clear how 'the VVE cannot
do anything about this' | do not see the reason for you to comment on how the disturbance is being
handled.

Besides from the fact that all of the members of the Vve know and can still see that | have involved
the municipality in a dispute between a norther member, | am vatting for the meeting minutes to be
corrected for over two months, | have asked during the meeting for the vote and stand of ||| | |  IEIE
regarding paragraph 3.2 of the agenda to be noted because | need that meeting minutes document, |
did not ask for the vote to be entered in the log for no reason.

I have tried to reach | | | I BB or anybody else from mijn keus for weeks now and could
not reach anyone.

Please correct the mistake you made as soon as possible.
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Sent: Friday, June 14, 2024 9:41 AM
To: info@mijnkeusvvebeheer.nl <info@mijnkeusvvebeheer.nl>
Subject: Meeting of owners dated 10-06-2024, please forward to _




Good morning,

During the meeting last Monday while discussing "3.2 Floor and sealing sound insulation to solve a
persistent noise problem",

| asked for the vote of | | | BB from Il to be entered in to record of the meeting.

Instead "One of the owners presentis trying to resolve this together with the municipality." was
entered in to the meeting minutes.

Please strike the comment of one of the owners traying to solve the problem over the municipality

and enter the stand of _ as agreed.

Also | would ask you to send the form that | can use to vote on the second meeting without being
present.

Thank you.



